Robles, Sandra

From:

Robles, Sandra

Sent:

Monday, February 27, 2023 12:12 PM

To:

Robles, Sandra

Subject:

FW: 3/6 Council agenda

From: L HR -

Sent: Friday, February 24, 2023 2:48 PM

To: Masuda, Gene < gmasuda@cityofpasadena.net >

Subject: Resignation from D4 Media Commission, Les Rivera

I have come to a decision to resign from my position as the City of Pasadena D4 Media Commissioner. My date of resignation will be effective on March 1, 2023.

It has been a true honor and a pleasure to serve.

After retiring as an airline captain after 35 years my wife and I are now living part in Europe and part in Pasadena throughout the year, but maintaining our permanent residence in Pasadena. With such an arrangement I do not feel I can give the Commission my 100% attention to serving the Media Commission properly.

Sincerely,

Les Rivera Pasadena Media Commissioner D4

> Meeting of: 03/06/23 Agenda Item No. 4